

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 6262/2017

Ram Kanwar Meena

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan Through Pp

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. R.M. Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. F.R. Meena Mr. Amit Ratnawat

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH KUMAR SHARMA

Order

03/02/2021

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment.

Learned counsel for the complainant prays for copy of the petition.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to provide copy of the petition along with annexures to counsel for the complainant.

List the matter on February 10, 2021. Till then interim order, if any, shall continue.

(SATISH KUMAR SHARMA),J