

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 6262/2017

Ram Kanwar Meena

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan Through PP

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Suresh Sahni
Mr. R.M.Sharma

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Jitendra Singh Rathore-PP

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

29/04/2026

Counsel for petitioner is directed to place on record the statement of the witness-Nathu recorded before the Juvenile Justice Board and before the Court of Additional Sessions Judge No.2, Jaipur.

List this matter on 07.05.2026.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till then.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J